begin enrolling students in the School at least one hundred and twenty (120fifty (150) days prior to opening 
the School. You must host a grand opening event within thirty (30) days of your School opening. We will 
work with you to develop a marketing plan and marketing materials (as outlined in the Manuals) for the 
School and you must spend between Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) and Sixty Thousand Dollars 
($60,000) to market the School during these pre-opening and grand opening periods. We must review and 
approve your marketing plan and marketing materials, including total expenditures. You may spend more 
than the required amount.